TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM460721 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest at Reel 5546/Frame 0113

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ally Bank, Successor to Ally Commercial Finance, LLC		02/01/2018	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Convergint Technologies LLC		
Street Address:	One Commerce Drive		
City:	Schaumburg		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60173		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86349782	QUAD 4		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038997333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038897300

DCPTOTrademarkMail@hoganlovells.com Email: Grant Munyon of Hogan Lovells US LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1601 Wewatta Street, Suite 900 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040313.47			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grant Munyon			
SIGNATURE:	/Grant Munyon/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2018			

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 2015#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 2015#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 2015#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0660

900438064

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as

of February 1, 2018, is made by ALLY BANK, successor to ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC

("<u>Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amendment No. 2 to Grant of Security Interest in

Trademarks, dated May 7, 2015 (the "Trademark Agreement"), CONVERGINT TECHNOLOGIES LLC

("Grantor") granted to Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders (as defined in the Trademark

Agreement) a first priority security interest in, and lien upon, certain Registered Trademarks (as defined

in the Trademark Agreement) of Grantor, which Registered Trademarks are more fully identified

on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, Agent's security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office ("USPTO") by Grantor's filing of the Trademark Agreement which was recorded with the USPTO

on May 13, 2015, at Reel 5546, Frame 0113.

NOW THEREFORE, Agent hereby absolutely, unconditionally, and irrevocably releases,

terminates and discharges the Trademark Agreement and Agent's first priority security interest in, lien on,

and conditional assignment of the Registered Trademarks and Agent hereby reassigns to Grantor any and

all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in and to the Registered Trademarks.

Agent hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO. Agent agrees to cooperate with

the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably

required or desirable to effect the release of the Agent's first priority security interest in, and lien upon,

the Registered Trademarks and the termination of the Trademark Agreement. This Release shall be

governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without regard to

conflicts of law principles (but including and giving effect to Sections 5-1401 and 5-1402 of the New

York General Obligations Law).

[Signature page follows]

5040439.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0661 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer on the date above.

ALLY BANK, successor to ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC, as Agent

Name: Chip Oboza //

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Application No.	Registration No.	Registered Owner
1. QUAD 4 QUAD / ADVANCED SOLUTIONS	United States of America	86349782 (Awaiting examination)		Convergint Technologies LLC

A-1

5040439.3

RECORDED: 02/02/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0663